913 Highway 190 West P.O. Box 658 Woodville, Texas 75979 (409) 283-8131

## Riley Funeral Home

E-1618 **FUNERAL PURCHASE AGREEMENT** 

Name of Deceased	Matthew William C	stwald	_ Date of Death _	9/14/23	Date of	Service		
Purchaser	Tyle	r County		Tele	hone#_(		_	
Address	100 West Bluff	City	Woodville	State	Tx	Zip	75979	

you selected a funeral that may require embalming, such as rrangements such as a direct cremation or immediate burial.	. If we charged f	for embalming, w	e will explain w	hy below.		,
A. SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND ST	TAFF			G. SPECIAL SERVICES		
A.1 Additional Services of F.D. and Staff				\$		
A. I Additional Services of P.D. and Stati	•	\$		2. Receiving remains from another funeral home	\$	
D EMPALATING				3. Immediate Burial	\$	050.00
B. EMBALMING Reason for embalming	\$			4. Direct Cremation 5.	\$	870.00
				5. 6.	\$	
C. OTHER PREPARATION OF THE BODY	_			7.	\$	
	\$ \$			TOTAL OF SPECIAL SERVICES SELECTED	\$	870.00
	\$			Cemetery or crematory requirements if any :		
D. USE OF FACILITIES, STAFF SERVICES AND	EQUIPMEN	т		ochicles of dichiatory requirements if any .		
1. Viewing / Visitation	\$		,	H. CASH ADVANCES		
2. Funeral Service	\$		_		•	
3. Memorial Service	\$		2	1	*	
4	\$		<u>ر</u> د	2	\$	
5	<b>*</b>		ō	4	\$	
E. TRANSPORTATION	¢	375.00	σ	5	\$	
Transfer of remains to funeral home     Automotive Equipment	Φ	373.00	J	6	\$	
Automotive Equipment     A. Hearse	\$		D	7	\$	
B. Lead / Clergy Car	\$		•	8. Certified copies of death certificates	s	
C. Utility / Flower Car	\$		-	Number of copies 9	`	
D. Limousine(s) @	\$			9 10	\$	
<u></u>	\$		_	We charge you for our service in obtaining those items mar	ked with an X.	
F	.s			•	•	
	<b>-</b> —-			TOTAL OF CASH ADVANCES	Ψ	
TOTAL OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$	375.00		PUMMA DV OF CHAROSE		
F. MERCHANDISE				SUMMARY OF CHARGES PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$	375.00
1. Casket	\$			MERCHANDISE SELECTED	\$	
	_			SPECIAL SERVICES	\$	870.00
2. Outer Receptacle	\$			CASH ADVANCES	\$	
				TOTAL OF ALL CHARGES	\$	1245,00
3. Acknowledgement Cards					\$	
4. Register Book	\$			Less: Cash Received on Account	\$	
5	\$			Other Payment / Credit / Allowance - (des	cribed below	<u> </u>
6						,
7	\$					
9.	\$	<del></del>				
TOTAL OF MERCHANDISE SELECTED	\$			Total Amount of other Payment / Credit / Allowance	\$	
UNPAID BALANCE DUE BY				UNPAID BALANCE	\$	1245.00
•			madal crith thin &	neral service are the express written warranties, if any, exte	•	
ereof. No other warranties and no warranties of merchantable agree that any monies assigned above shall be paid to you asignment(s) described above have not been paid to you as p harges are made only for those items that are used. If the t	ility or fitness fo within 60 days promised, you c type of funeral	r a particular punts of the date of the can require that a selected require	pose are extend his contract. Up ny such unpaid s extra items, v	ded by seller.  on giving me at least five (5) days prior written notice that amount(s) previously credited to my account be paid by me will explain the reason in writing on this contract. In the	any monies du at once. event I wish to	ue under ti complain
restion any area of your service, I may contact you at my co aite 10.800, Austin, Texas 78701. Telephone Number 888.6 ERMS: The Unpaid Balance set out above will be due and	67.4881, Fax N payable on the	lumber 512.479.5 Due Date set o	5064. ut above. A FIN	IANCE CHARGE of 1 1/2 % per month (ANNUAL PERCEN	ITAGE RATE 1	18 %) will t
ided to all past due amounts not paid on or before the Due E torney's fees and/or collection costs.	Date set out abo	ove . If this agree	ment is placed	in the hands of an attorney and/or agency for collection, I (w	re) agree to pay	/ reasonab
r his (her) signature Buyer(s) in addition to authorizing Sel rms and conditions set forth, acknowledges that prior to the Seller and 2) a copy of the Texas Funeral Service Commiss	ler to conduct execution of the sion consumer i	tne funeral, perfo ils Agreement, 1) information broch	orm the service a printed or ty ure entitled, "F	s, turnish the materials, and incur the charges specified wi pewritten list of the retail price of the funeral services and f acts About Funerals" were made available to Buyer(s).	thin this agreen uneral merchan	nent, on the

Executed this 7 day of March , 2025	
Accepted For Seller by Bradley McLendon #115114	
	(Signature of Buyer)
(Signature of Funeral Director)	(Signature of Co-Buyer)

## **INQUEST INFORMATION**

Inquest #
Justice of the Peace Tinal Self County of Tyler
Location of death: 243 PR 5552 Warren TX 77664  Date and time of death: 9-14-2023 07:32 Am
Decedent's name: Matthew William Ostward.  Address: 243 PR5652 Warren TX 77664
Drivers License: 0234589887939 Social Security: 385-70-5770  Michigan Exp. D.L.  DOB: 10157 Age: 5 Sex: FM DF Race: FW DB DH DO
Next of kin: None that we would find Address and phone:
Personal property: None  Primary officer on scene: James Paulos Cloyd
Brief account of circumstances of death: I and lord found in deceased in the day before decedent was some factors of chest pains, but would infarct under Impression as to cause of death:
Brief medical history and medications: None found
Motor vehicle accident: □ Driver □ Passenger □ Pedestrian Seat Belt: □ Yes □ No
Funeral Home of Choice: next up on votation - Riley's